



\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 519/2022

RAVINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Virender Ganda, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Ms.
Amodini Raina and Mr. Rahul
Narula, Advocates

versus

SUNIL SINGHAL (HUF)

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

25.11.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 51054/2022 (Under Order XXXIX, Rule 4, Code of civil procedure, 1908 seeking modification of order dated 27/10/2022)

This is an application filed by the appellant under Order XXXIX, Rule 4, Code of civil procedure, 1908 seeking modification of the order dated 27.10.2022 passed by this Court.

This Court vide order dated 27.10.2022, while staying the operation of the impugned order directed the appellant to deposit the entire decretal amount with upto date interest within four weeks.



The appellant in the present application is seeking the permission of this Court to deposit 50% of the decretal amount instead of the entire decretal amount.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The appellant is permitted to deposit Rs.35 lacs i.e. the entire principal amount within six weeks from today.

The application stands disposed of.

GAURANG KANTH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022

ms