



\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 519/2022**

RAVINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SUNIL SINGHAL (HUF) Respondent

Through: Mr. Murari Lal Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

22.03.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL.46028/2022 (stay)

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he does not wish to file any reply to the present application.

RFA 519/2022

Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court record and return the same after digitization.

List on 02.08.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 22, 2023

ns